

## **Annual Cart Pass Agreement**

I the undersigned hereby agree to abide by all rules and regulations concerning the usage of a Wamego Country Club golf cart(s) at this facility. By purchasing an Annual Cart Pass I will be allowed to operate a Wamego Country Club Cart during normal business hours, under the rules of the day. I am aware that I am operating the cart at my own risk of injury/cart damage/and or property damage. Restrictions may be set forth due to certain weather conditions and during tournament play. The purchaser of the Annual Cart Pass and his/her immediate family, who are a part of the Annual Cart Pass agreement as deemed below must be of the age of 14 or older and have at least a learners permit, are eligible to drive the annual carts. All listed below are eligible for a seat in an annual cart, anyone not listed on this agreement who is riding on a Wamego Country Club cart will be required to pay a cart fee to ride. Horseplay or any type of driving which is deemed unsafe to the driver, their passengers, the golf course, or to other golfers will not be tolerated. Observance of signs and following of daily cart path rules are the responsibility of the golf cart driver. Failure to abide by the rules set forth in the contract above may result in termination or suspension of the Annual Cart Pass without refund.

Annual Cart Passes are only available to members of Wamego Country Club. This agreement is valid for the calendar year only.

Type of Agreement: 
□ Family 
□ Single 
□ Corporate 
□ Non-Resident

Print: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Sign: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Legal Drivers under agreement: